
Duly authorised
to Electronically
sign 
for and on
behalf of 

Electronically
Signed 
Depayan Paul 
Superintendent
Engineer
(Procurement)

Notification of Awards (NOA) of Tender ID : 1094622

Tender / Proposal ID: 1094622 Date: 29-Jun-
2025

Contract No: 27.32.0000.000.013.07.0001.25-0575; Date: 29/06/2025  
To :  
Name : MMC ENGINEERING & BUILDERS (JV)
Address: 7th Floor Vandar market 309 Sk. Mujib Road, Chittagong

MMC ENGINEERING & BUILDERS (JV)
  
This is to notify you that your Tender/Proposal dated 15-May-2025 for the execution of the Works
for Construction of Health Care Center at Township Area of Matarbari Coal Based Power
Plant under Civil Works: Non-Residential Package. for the Contract Price of Tk.
149719237.000 (Taka FOURTEEN CRORE NINETY-SEVEN LAKH NINETEEN
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND THIRTY-SEVEN) as corrected and modified in
accordance with the Instructions to Tenderers/Consultants, has been approved by
Superintendent Engineer (Procurement) .
 
You are thus requested to take following actions :

1. accept in writing the Notification of Award within SEVEN (7) working days of its issuance
pursuant to ITT Clause

2. furnish a Performance Security in the specified format and in the amount of Tk. 7485961.85
(Taka SEVENTY-FOUR LAKH EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND
SIXTY-ONE POINT EIGHT FIVE), within FOURTEEN (14) days of issuance of this
Notification of Award but not later than 13-Jul-2025, in accordance with ITT Clause

3. sign the Contract within TWENTY-EIGHT (28) days of issuance of this Notification of Award
but not later than 27-Jul-2025, in accordance with ITT Clause

You may proceed with the execution for the execution of the Works for only upon completion of
the above tasks. You may also please note that this Notification of Award shall constitute the
formation of this Contract, which shall become binding upon you.

We attach the draft Contract and all other documents for your perusal and signature.

The following documents (but for RFQ Submission Letter and Sl. a & i from below only)
forming the integral part of the contract shall be interpreted in the order of priority :
a. The signed Form of Contract Agreement
b. The Notification of Award



b. The Notification of Award
c. The Tender/Proposal and the appendices to the Tender/Proposal
d. Particular Conditions of Contract
e. General Conditions of Contract
f. Technical Specifications
g. The General Specifications
h. Drawings
i. Bill of Quantities
j. Schedule of Dayworks

k. Other document including correspondences listed in the PCC forming part of the Contract

NOA Documents

Section Name: Action
General Conditions of Contract    |   --
Particular Conditions of Contract    |   --
Tender and Contract Forms

S.
No. Form Name Action Map Document List

1 Tenderer Information Form
(e-PW3-2) - Part - 1

- Document Name Action
Authorization Letter 1094622.pdf -
NID_Lutfur Rahman.pdf -
MRE_NID_Rashid.pdf -
MNE_NID.pdf -
MNE_Litigation.pdf -
MRE_Litigation.pdf -
CEEL_Litigation.pdf -

2 Tenderer Information Form
(e-PW3-2) - Part - 2 
Qualification Information of
the Tenderer [ITT Clause 31]

- Document Name Action
MRE_General Experience.pdf -
MRE_Trade License 2024-25.pdf -
MRE_TIN 2024-25..pdf -
MRE_BIN 13 Digit.PDF -
MRE_Credit Commitment 1094622.pdf -
MRE_Tin with return 24-25.pdf -
MRE_Turnover 2019-20 TO 2023-
24_K.pdf

-

MRE_Turnover 2019-20 Part-1_K.pdf -
MRE_Turnover 2019-20 Part-2_K.pdf -
MRE_Turnover 2020-21 Part-1_K.pdf -
MRE_Turnover 2020-21 Part-2_K.pdf -
MRE_Turnover 2021-22 Part-1_K.pdf -
MRE_Turnover 2021-22 Part-2_K.pdf -
MRE_Turnover 2021-22 Part-3_K.pdf -



MRE_Turnover 2022-23 Part-1_K.pdf -
MRE_Turnover 2022-23 Part-2_K..pdf -
MRE_Turnover 2023-24 Part-1_K.pdf -
MRE_Turnover 2023-24 Part-2_K.pdf -
JV Agreement 1094622.pdf -
JV Agreement of MS-MRE-CEEL
JV_Running Work_10
Crore_Kishorgonj.pdf

-

JV Agreement of MS-MRE-CEEL
JV_Running Work_15
Crore_Shariatpur.pdf

-

MRE_ABC License 06122025.pdf -
MRE_ABC Supervisor License
28092026.pdf

-

MRE_Audit Report 2019-20.pdf -
MRE_Audit Report 2020-21.pdf -
MRE_Audit Report 2021-22.pdf -
MRE_Audit Report 2023-24.pdf -
MRE_Audit Report 2022-23.pdf -
MRE_EED License 2024-25.pdf -
MRE_Equipment List 30042025.pdf -
MRE_Firm Ownership_Affidavit.pdf -
MRE_JV Agreement of Work
Certificate_31281051.pdf

-

MRE_Key Personnel List 30042025.pdf -
MRE_LGED License 2023-24.pdf -
MRE_PDB License 2024-25.pdf -
MRE_Profile Information.pdf -
MRE_PWD License 2024-25.pdf -
MRE_Safety and Security Plan.pdf -
MRE_Tender Capacity 08052025_K.pdf -
MRE_Work Certificate
2020.11.02_6728543_BWDB.pdf

-

MRE_Work Certificate
2021.12.14_198945626_BWDB.pdf

-

MRE_Work Certificate
2021.06.25_241881109_BWDB.pdf

-

MRE_Work Certificate
2021.06.30_2885320_BWDB.pdf

-

MRE_Work Certificate -



2021.06.30_360637270_BWDB.pdf
MRE_Work Certificate
2021.11.06_216781716_BWDB.pdf

-

MRE_Work Certificate
2021.12.14_48945626_BWDB.pdf

-

MRE_Work Certificate 2021-22 Part-
1.pdf

-

MRE_Work Certificate 2021-22 Part-
2.pdf

-

MRE_Work Certificate
2022.05.03_14596787_BREB.pdf

-

MRE_Work Certificate
2022.05.11_653082100_RHD.pdf

-

MRE_Work Certificate
2023.04.18_533514708_RHD.pdf

-

MRE_Work Certificate
2022.06.30_2601720_BWDB.pdf

-

MRE_Work Certificate
2022.06.30_13595320_BREB.pdf

-

MRE_Work Certificate
2022.06.30_82069110_BREB.pdf

-

MRE_Work Certificate 2022-23 Part-
1.pdf

-

MRE_Work Certificate 2022-23 Part-
2.pdf

-

MRE_Work Certificate
2023.03.23_28509895_BREB.pdf

-

MRE_Work Certificate
2023.04.05_482820787_RHD.pdf

-

MRE_Work Certificate
2023.06.29_57122788_BREB.pdf

-

MRE_Work Certificate
2023.06.29_799597799_RHD.pdf

-

MRE_Work Certificate 2023-24 Part-
1.pdf

-

MRE_Work Certificate 2023-24 Part-
2.pdf

-

MRE_Work
Certificate_2024.06.05_31281051.pdf

-

CEEL_General Experience.pdf -
CEEL_Credit Commitment 1094622.pdf -
CEEL_Trade License 2024-25.pdf -
CEEL_TIN 2024-25.pdf -



CEEL_BIN.pdf -
CEEL_ABC License 25112025.pdf -
CEEL_ABC Supervisory License
18052026.pdf

-

CEEL_Audit Report 2019-20.pdf -
CEEL_Audit Report 2020-21..pdf -
CEEL_Audit Report 2021-22.pdf -
CEEL_Audit Report 2022-23.pdf -
CEEL_Audit Report 2023-24.pdf -
CEEL_Enlishment_PDB.pdf -
CEEL_Enlistment Pwd.pdf -
CEEL_Manpower List.png -
CEEL_Equipment List.png -
CEEL_Memorundam .pdf -
MNE_General Experience.pdf -
MNE_General Experience-2.pdf -
MNE_Credit Commitment 1094622.pdf -
MNE_Trade Licence 2024-25.pdf -
MNE_BIN 13DGT.pdf -
MNE_ABC Contractor Licence
14012026.pdf

-

MNE_ABC Supervisor Licence
13012027.pdf

-

MNE_Equipment List.pdf -
MNE_Manpower List.pdf -
MNE_PDB License 2024-25.pdf -
MNE_Audit Report 2018-19.pdf -
MNE_Audit Report 2019-20.pdf -
MNE_Audit Report 2020-21.pdf -
MNE_Audit Report 2021-22.pdf -
MNE_Audit Report 2022-23.pdf -
CEEL_Tender Capacity 15052025.pdf -
MNE_Turnover 2019-20 TO 2023-
24.pdf

-

MNE_Turnover_Work List 2019-20 To
2023-24.pdf

-

MNE_Tender Capacity 15052025.pdf -
Work Methodology.pdf -
CEEL_Turnover 2019-20 TO 2023- -



24..pdf
CEEL_Turnover_Work List 2019-20 To
2023-24..pdf

-

CEEL_Tax Return Receipt 2024-
2025.pdf

-

3 Tenderer Information Form
(e-PW3-2) - Part - 3

- -

4 e-Tender Submission Letter
(Form e-PW3-1) 

- -

5 Tenderer Information Form
(e-PW3-2) - Part - 4

- Document Name Action
Work Plan 1094622.pdf -

6 Subcontractor Information
(Form e-PW3-3) 

- -

7 Personnel Information (Form
e-PW3-4)

- -

8 Name of Works Contract
successfully completed during
last 5 years from IFT date
within only PE's Organization
e-PW3-5 (A)

- -

9 List of On-going Works and
Current Commitment(s)
during last 5 years from IFT
date under all PE's
Organization e-PW3-5(B)

- -

10 Name of Works Contract
successfully completed during
last 5 years from IFT date
within only PE's Organization
e-PW3-5 (A) for JVCA

- -

11 List of On-going Works and
Current Commitment(s)
during last 5 years from IFT
date under all PE's
Organization e-PW3-5(B) for
JVCA

- -

12 Activities Form - -

Bill of Quantities

S.
No. Form Name Action Map Document List

1 Bill of Quantities - -
2 Schedule of Day works - -
3 Unconditional Discount Form - -



Tender/Proposal Document
Document Name Document Description Action

Section 4 PCC_e-PW3.docx PCC -
Standard Formats.docx Standard Formats -
e- PW3 Formats.docx Standard Formats1 -
Architectural drawing_1.pdf Architectural drawing -
Structural drawing.pdf Structural drawing -
Electrical drawing.pdf Electrical drawing -
plumbing and sanitary drawing.pdf Plumbing and sanitary drawing -
3d image.pdf Healthcare 3d image -


